FOI request - Reference: FOI-325559190 Title: Child Protection Orders

Volum regulacit.
Your request:
Original Message From: Karin Goodwin <request-746688-ba303235@whatdotheyknow.com> Sent: 13 April 2021 12:55 To: InformationGovernance <informationgovernance@angus.gov.uk></informationgovernance@angus.gov.uk></request-746688-ba303235@whatdotheyknow.com>
Subject: Freedom of Information request - Child protection orders
To whom it may concern
I am looking for figures on how many Child Protection Orders were sought for children in the local authority within a week of their birth? I would also like to know how many of these children had been identified as in need of protection prior to birth.
I am looking for figures over the last five years from 2015 to 2020 under freedom of information legislation. It would be much appreciated if you could provide this figures as a spreadsheet attachment.
Please do send me an aknowledgment of this freedom of information request, and I look forward to receiving the information within 20 working days.
Yours sincerely,
Karin Goodwin
Please use this email address for all replies to this request:
request-746688-ba303235@whatdotheyknow.com
Date of request: 13/04/2021
Any attached files: No

INSPIRE (SCOTLAND) REGULATIONS 2009

Your Right to Request a Review by the Council

If you are dissatisfied with the way in which Angus Council has dealt with your request for information under any of the above statutory instruments, you have a right to ask the council to review its actions and/or decisions regarding your request.

There are two different ways to request a review and this depends on how initially you submitted your request for information:

- 1. If you have submitted your request through your MyAccount, please log into your account and submit your request for an Internal Review by selection the option under MyRequests.
- 2. If you have submitted your request for information without a MyAccount through the council's website, by email or post, please read through the following information before submitting your request for review.

Your request must:

- be in writing (or recordable format),
- give your name and address for correspondence,
- give details of the information which you originally requested from the council, and
- give the reasons why you are dissatisfied with the way in which your application for information has been dealt with.

You should address your request to the Service Leader - Legal, Angus Council, Angus House, Orchardbank Business Park, Forfar DD8 1AN or email: InformationGoverance@angus.gov.uk within 40 working days.

Your application for review will then be considered by the council's review panel. The review panel will write to inform you of its decision not later than 20 working days after receipt of your request for review. The review panel will also provide you with a statement of its reasons for arriving at the decision it has made.

Your Right to Appeal to the Scottish Information Commissioner

If you are dissatisfied with a decision of the council's review panel (or where the review panel has not provided you with a response), you have the right to apply to the Scottish Information Commissioner for a decision as to whether your request for information has been dealt with by the council in accordance with the above statutory instruments.

Your application to the Scottish Information Commissioner must:

- be in a recordable format (letter, e-mail, audio tape etc);
- give your name and address for correspondence.
- give details of the request for information which you originally requested from the council;
- give details of why you were dissatisfied with the council's response to your original request;
- give details of why you were dissatisfied with the decision of the council's review panel.

In the case of an EIR or FOI request your application to the Scottish Information Commissioner must be made within 6 months of receipt of the decision of the council's review panel (or within 6 months of the date that the review panel should have responded). No such time limit applies under the 2009 Regulations.

Appeals to the Commissioner can be lodged online through the following hyperlink:

http://www.itspublicknowledge.info/YourRights/Unhappywiththeresponse/AppealingtoCommissioner.aspx or by contacting:

Scottish Information Commissioner, Kinburn Castle, Doubledykes Road, St Andrews, Fife, KY16 9BS; Telephone - 01334 464610; Fax - 01334 464611; Email - enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info